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 RFP Plan Holders List 
                                   
RFP Number:  _930____________ Close Date:     SEPTEMBER 10, 2025     Close Time:  11:00 p.m. 
  
 
RFP Name:         CONTRACT SECURITY SERVICES   
                
 

 Vendor Name, Address Vendor Contact  
Name & Phone No. E-mail address 

 
Date RFP 
E-mailed 

-or- 
Added to 

List 
 
 
#1 
 
 

 
DPI Security 
4950 NE MLK Jr. Blvd 
Portland, OR 97211 

 
Bill Traughber 
360-608-1374 

 
 

btraughber@dpisecurity.com 
 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#2 
 
 

 
PalAmerican Security 
900 SW 16th St. Suite 315 
Renton, WA 98507 
425-454-5011 

 
Cory Tordillos 
425-652-8064 

 
 

ctordillos@palamerican.com 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#3 
 
 

 
First Response, Inc. 
4970 SW Griffith Dr. Suite 100 
Beaverton, OR 
503-207-5300 

 
Dave Foglio 
503.207.5320 
 
Jesse Foglio 
 

 
 

jessef@fr-inc.com 
davef@fr-inc.com; 

 

 
 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#4 
 
 

PPC Solutions Inc. 
(Phoenix Pro) 
10621 NE Coxley Dr. Suite 106 
Vancouver, WA. 98662 
360-828-5307 

 
Sheila Leslie 
509-251-8257 

 
 
 

Sheila@phoenixprotectivecorp.com. 
 
 

 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#5 
 
 

 
Northwest Enforcement Inc. 
23331 NE Halsey Rd.      
Wood Village, OR 97060 
(503) 893-8858 

 
Codie Jennison 
503-432-7460 

 
 

c.jennison@nwenforcement.com 
 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#6 
 
 

 
Executive Security Svcs Inc.  
PO Box 272  
West Linn, OR 97068 
503-344-6488 

 
Bryan Witt 
503-329-3554 

 
 

Bryan@ExecutiveSecurityInc.com 
 
 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#7 
 
 

 
Securitas Security Services 
USA Pacific Northwest 
7700 NE Parkway Dr.  
Suite 110 
Vancouver, WA 98662 

 
Rachel Codiroli 
360-605-4305 
 

 
 

rachel.codiroli@securitasinc.com 
 

 
 
8/6/2025 
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#8 

 
American Guard Services, Inc. 
1125 W. 190th Street 
Los Angeles, CA. 90248 

 
Arlyn Lamela 
424-213-4151 

 
 

alamela@americanguardservices.com 
 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#9 

 
Allied Universal 
9320 SW Barbur Blvd, Ste 300 
Portland, OR 97219 

 
Joel Walker 
206-201-4596 

 
 

Joel.Walker@aus.com 
 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#10 

 
Pacific River Security Services 
(Protex NW) 
19000 NE 134th St 
Brush Prairie, WA 98606 
 

 
John Marinez 
503.209.0493 

 
 

jmarinez@pacificriversecurity.com 
 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#11 

 
Pacific Patrol Services 
321 SW 4th Avenue, #100 
Portland, OR 97204 

 
Nate Nakasone 
503-710-7637 
Michele Timfichuk 
503-710-0842 

 
naten@pacificpatrolservices.com 

 
Michelet@pacificpatrolservices.com 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#12 

 
Metro Watch 
4501 NE Minnehaha Street, 
#100 
Vancouver, WA 98661 
 

 
Mike Alberson,  
Owner 
Sam Oakes, 
Operations Manager 
360-883-3333 

 
malberson@metro-watch.com; 

 
soakes@metro-watch.com; 

 

 
 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#13 

 
Parker Corporate Services, Inc. 
dba Pacific Security 
2009 Bellingham, WA 98225 

 
Dena Faught 
360-480-0302 

 
dena@pacsecurity.com 

 

 
8/6/2025 

 
 
#14 

 
Portland Patrol Inc. 
4800 Meadows Rd #480 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

 
William Guidice 
213-298-1566 

 
William@portlandpatrol.com 

 

 
8/8/2025 

 
#15 

 
Blue Line Courier LLC  
Dba Rubicon Protection 
1339 Commerce Ave. STE308 
Longview, WA 98632 

 
Joseph Tagliarino 
360-442-8390 

 
 

info@rubiconprotection.com 
 

 
8/8/2025 

 
#16 

 
ALK Global Security Solutions 
11818 SE Mill Plain Blvd STE 
410 
Vancouver, WA 98684 

 
Yvonne Garcia/Lilah 
Awadallah 
360-818-2440 

 
Yvonne.garcia@alkglobalsecurity.com 
Lilah.awadallah@alkglobalsecurity.com 

 

 
8/8/2025 

 
#17 

Inter-Con Security Systems, 
Inc. 
210 South De Lacey Avenue 
Pasadena, CA 91105 

 
Kevin Hernandez, 
CSO 
626-535-2200 

 
solutionsdesign@icsecurity.com 

 
8/12/2025 
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